9428
145
40
62*
80
55C
A
B

Parallel operation* K-Nr. 6410
* Not possible for supply voltage code O4
Order example 9428 000 Z G05 Y S08 C1 A0 1006 -
Type 9428
Fieldbus (code) 000
Accessory (code) Z
Connection size (code) G05
Location spigot (code) Y
Square drive socket (code) S08
Voltage/frequency (code) C1
Functional module (code) A0
Actuator version (code) 1006
K-No. -
Connection size Code
Flange type G05 G05
Flange type F09 (only actuator version 3035) F09
Actuator version Code
Torque 6 Nm, operating time 4 sec;
with spur gear; supply voltage B1,C1,B4,C4 1006
Torque 15 Nm, operating time 11 sec;
with planetary gear; supply voltage B1/C1 1015
Torque 6 Nm, operating time 4 sec;
with spur gear; supply voltage O4 2006
Torque 15 Nm, operating time 11 sec;
with planetary gear; supply voltage B4/C4/O4 2015
Torque 35 Nm, operating time 15 sec;
with planetary gear;
supply voltage C1,C4,O4 3035*
* Availability: 4. quarter of 2009
6879428
4
45
45Ø
 5
,5
LK
 Ø
 4
8
SW 8
Uv
Klemmleiste
oben
66 76
172 208
94
B
Valve connection dimensions    [mm]
Close
Open
1*) Motor voltage
 12/24 V AC
2*) Change-over:
 Direction open/close
 12V/24V AC
Ad 2*) Change-over voltage: On = direction of travel „Open“
 Off = direction of travel „Close“
Connection / wiring diagram A0 - 12V / 24V DC (OPEN / CLOSE version)
Terminals must not be bridged!
If parallel connection of several actuators is required, the variant with K-No. 6410 must be used.
Connection / wiring diagram A0 - 12V / 24V AC (OPEN / CLOSE version)
Uv = 12V AC or 24V AC depending
on rated voltage of actuator
S1 = Actuator ON/OFF
S2 = Selection of direction
 S2 = Off position = Direction „CLOSE
 S2 = Working position = Direction „OPEN
Terminal block
Top